NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ADOPTED BUDGET
School District of Tomahawk

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the provisions of Wisconsin Statute 65.90(5)(a), that the School Board of the School District of
Tomahawk, on October 22, 2024, adopted the following changes to previously approved budgeted 2024-2025 amounts. The following
presents only adopted budget line items with changes. Unchanged line items are not presented.

GENERAL FUND

Beginning Fund Balance

Residual Equity Transfers in (Out)
Reserve for Retirement Account
Reserve for Current Year Expenditures
Reserve for School Forest

Ending Fund Balance

REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

Operating Transfers In (Source 100)

Local Sources (Source 200)

Interdistrict Payments (Source 300 & 400)

Intermediate Sources (Source 500)

State Sources (Source 600)

Federal Sources (Source 700)

All Other Sources (Source 800 & 900)

TOTAL REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES
Instruction (Function 100,000)

Support Services (Function 200,000)

Non-Program Transactions (Function 400,000)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES

SPECIAL PROJECT FUNDS (FUND 20)

Beginning Fund Balance

Ending Fund Balance

REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES

Annual Meeting

Previously Approved Amount
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2024-2025

15,306,868.22

2,248,092.00
120,883.84
15,365,814.38

14,810,545.00
580,000.00
8,957.00
3,986,371.00
608,786.00
15,000.00
20,009,659.00

7,435,354.00
7,615,961.00
2,530,422.00
17,581,737.00

898,256.11
898,256.11
3,265,343.00
3,265,343.00

October Certification

Amended Approved Amount
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2024-2025

15,306,754.21

2,248,092.00
120,883.84
14,921,534.37

14,299,044.00
600,000.00
8,957.00
3,987,855.00
608,786.00
15,000.00
19,519,642.00

7,435,354.00
7,615,961.00
2,484,571.00
17,535,886.00

861,921.11
861,921.11
3,265,343.00
3,265,343.00
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Change

(114.01)

(444,280.01)

(511,501.00)
20,000.00
1,484.00

(490,017.00)

(45,851.00)
(45,851.00)

(36,335.00)
(36,335.00)



