## NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ADOPTED BUDGET School District of Tomahawk

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the provisions of Wisconsin Statute 65.90(5)(a), that the School Board of the School District of Tomahawk, on October 22, 2024, adopted the following changes to previously approved budgeted 2024-2025 amounts. The following presents only adopted budget line items with changes. Unchanged line items are not presented.

	Annual Meeting Previously Approved Amount <u>2024-2025</u>		October Certification Amended Approved Amount <u>2024-2025</u>		<u>Change</u>
GENERAL FUND					
Beginning Fund Balance	\$	15,306,868.22	\$	15,306,754.21	\$ (114.01)
Residual Equity Transfers in (Out)	\$	-	\$	-	\$ -
Reserve for Retirement Account	\$	2,248,092.00	\$	2,248,092.00	\$ -
Reserve for Current Year Expenditures	\$	-	\$	-	\$ -
Reserve for School Forest	\$	120,883.84	\$	120,883.84	\$ -
Ending Fund Balance	\$	15,365,814.38	\$	14,921,534.37	\$ (444,280.01)
REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SOURCES					
Operating Transfers In (Source 100)	\$	-	\$	-	\$ -
Local Sources (Source 200)	\$	14,810,545.00	\$	14,299,044.00	\$ (511,501.00)
Interdistrict Payments (Source 300 & 400)	\$	580,000.00	\$	600,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Intermediate Sources (Source 500)	\$	8,957.00	\$	8,957.00	\$ -
State Sources (Source 600)	\$	3,986,371.00	\$	3,987,855.00	\$ 1,484.00
Federal Sources (Source 700)	\$	608,786.00	\$	608,786.00	\$ -
All Other Sources (Source 800 & 900)	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$ -
TOTAL REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SOURCES	\$	20,009,659.00	\$	19,519,642.00	\$ (490,017.00)
EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES					
Instruction (Function 100,000)	\$	7,435,354.00	\$	7,435,354.00	\$ -
Support Services (Function 200,000)	\$	7,615,961.00	\$	7,615,961.00	\$ -
Non-Program Transactions (Function 400,000)	\$	2,530,422.00	\$	2,484,571.00	\$ (45,851.00)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES	\$	17,581,737.00	\$	17,535,886.00	\$ (45,851.00)
SPECIAL PROJECT FUNDS (FUND 20)					
Beginning Fund Balance	\$	898,256.11	\$	861,921.11	\$ (36,335.00)
Ending Fund Balance	\$	898,256.11	\$	861,921.11	\$ (36,335.00)
<b>REVENUES &amp; OTHER FINANCING SOURCES</b>	\$	3,265,343.00	\$	3,265,343.00	\$ -
EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES	\$	3,265,343.00	\$	3,265,343.00	\$ -